FEATURES
CLR3
2
5
81CLK VCC
D
GND

of 0.8 V to 3.6 V, resulting in increased battery life (see Figure 1). This product also maintains excellent signal
integrity (see the very low undershoot and overshoot characteristics shown in Figure 2).
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE (1) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING (2)
NanoStar™ – WCSP (DSBGA) Reel of 3000 SN74AUP1G74YEPR0.23-mm Large Bump – YEP
_ _ _HS_
NanoFree™ – WCSP (DSBGA) Reel of 3000 SN74AUP1G74YZPR–40°C to 85°C 0.23-mm Large Bump – YZP (Pb-free)
SSOP – DCT Reel of 3000 SN74AUP1G74DCTR H74_ _ _
VSSOP – DCU Reel of 3000 SN74AUP1G74DCUR H74_
(1) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at
(2) DCT: The actual top-side marking has three additional characters that designate the year, month, and assembly/test site.
DCU: The actual top-side marking has one additional character that designates the assembly/test site.